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ANDREE Gilles 1800 29/06/1800 10 messidor an VIII SAUTON
ASPE Pierre Louis 1793 22/04/1793 03 floréal an I SAUTON
BADIER Brigitte 1793 04/02/1793 16 pluviôse an I CESAR
BADIER Claude 1798 11/09/1798 25 fructidor an VI CHEVRAU
BADIER Marguerite 1802 19/09/1802 2 complémentaire an X RUELLE
BARBEROT Jean Claude 1794 08/06/1794 20 prairial an II HEURTAUT
BARBIER Eloi Julien 1800 20/05/1800 30 floréal an VIII DELACOUR
BARTHELEMY Anne 1792 20/11/1792 30 brumaire an I FROMENT
BEAUJOIS Pierre 1797 30/01/1797 11 pluviôse an V BOUILLET
BERGERET Jacques 1794 08/05/1794 19 floréal an II LORMIER
BOUCHER Nicolas Philibert 1794 16/06/1794 28 prairial an II PICHOTET
BOUILLET Michelle 1797 30/01/1797 11 pluviôse an V BEAUJOIS
BOULOMIER Marie Charlotte 1796 08/02/1796 19 pluviôse an IV LOUYE
BOURETE Marie Magdeleine 1800 20/01/1800 30 nivôse an VIII CADOT
BOUTTEFROY Jean puiné 1795 21/03/1795 01 germinal an III LOZIER
BOYER Jean Charles 1798 05/01/1798 16 nivôse an VI DOMART
BRONDES Anne Magdeleine Sophie 1799 18/07/1799 30 messidor an VII. GIRAUD
BRUNEAU Marie Anne 1793 11/02/1793 23 pluviôse an I SAUTON
BUISSON Marie Catherine 1794 20/01/1794 01 pluviôse an II LOMEL
CADOT Pierre Adélaïde 1796 10/12/1796 20 frimaire an V CAUMONT
CADOT Marie Adélaïde 1800 19/06/1800 30 prairial an VIII LORMIER
CADOT Nicolas Barthélemy 1800 20/01/1800 30 nivôse an VIII BOURETE
CALARD Claude Edme 1800 20/05/1800 30 floréal an VIII FOURNIER
CAUMONT Marie Cécile 1796 10/12/1796 20 frimaire an V CADOT
CESAR Pierre 1793 04/02/1793 16 pluviôse an I BADIER
CHATEL Marie Jeanne 1794 14/07/1794 26 messidor an II VIET
CHAUVRON Marc 1796 20/08/1796 03 fructidor an IV MORISSEAU
CHEVRAU Marie Marguerite 1798 11/09/1798 25 fructidor an VI BADIER
COLBOSE Marie Catherine Rose 1794 23/10/1794 01 brumaire an IV GAILLARD
COLLOT Pierre 1801 15/11/1801 24 brumaire an X LAJOIE
COTHENET Claude 1798 25/01/1798 20 pluviôse an VI DUCROS
COUPRY Héleine 1797 23/09/1797 02 ventôse an VI LAMOTTE
COUSIN Anne Marguerite 1799 29/04/1799 10 floréal an VII

 
(de)

CRETON Anne Auguste 1797 08/10/1797 17 vendémiaire an VI QUINARD
CRETON Louis François 1793 28/01/1793 08 pluviôse an I LORMIER
CRETON Marie Anne Françoise 1793 30/11/1793 10 frimaire an II PALBRAS
DECALOGNES Anne Marie Gabrielle 1797 25/09/1797 04 vendémiaire an VI SIZEAU
DELACOUR Marie Flavie 1800 20/05/1800 30 floréal an VIII BARBIER
DELAVAUT Pierre 1796 20/09/1796 4 complémentaire an IV TREBILLON
DELORME Marie Geneviève 1801 30/08/1801 12 fructidor an IX GUILLAUME
DION Jean Baptiste 1798 13/01/1798 24 nivôse an VI HOUDIN
DISIEN Pierrette 1792 05/11/1792 15 brumaire an I LHOTE
DOMART Marie Jeanne 1798 05/01/1798 16 nivôse an VI BOYER
DUCROS Geneviève Nicole 1798 25/01/1798 20 pluviôse an VI COTHENET
EMONIN Elizabeth Françoise 1795 18/01/1795 29 nivôse an III VIET
FAUCHEUX Anne Geneviève 1796 17/07/1796 29 messidor an IV GUILLON
FAUCHEUX François Nicolas 1792 22/10/1792 1 brumaire an I LECOINTRE
FELIX Marie Marguerite 1802 16/02/1802 27 pluviôse an X JACQUINOT
FERTELLE Louis Pierre 1795 16/09/1795 30 fructidor an III LEMOINE
FEUILLET Marie Angélique 1796 05/11/1796 15 brumaire an V GILLET
FEUILLET Marie Magdeleine 1794 09/03/1794 19 ventôse an II PORCHER
FEUILLET Marie Elizabeth 1793 12/02/1793 24 pluviôse an I MEUNIER
FEUILLET Nicolas Hilaire 1802 18/07/1802 29 messidor an X GROSPRESTRE
FEUILLET Louise 1798 19/05/1798 30 floréal an VI PALBRAS
FEUILLET Elizabeth Geneviève 1797 19/11/1797 29 brumaire an VI ROGER
FLIZOT Michel Nicolas 1794 12/01/1794 23 nivôse an II MORISSEAU
FOURNIER Marie 1800 20/05/1800 30 floréal an VIII CALARD
FROMENT Jean 1792 20/11/1792 30 brumaire an I BARTHELEMY
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GAILLARD Jean Baptiste Pierre 1794 23/10/1794 01 brumaire an IV COLBOSE
GARNOT Antoine Georges 1793 09/04/1793 20 germinal an I GIRAULT
GASSE Gabriel François 1794 21/03/1794 01 germinal an II

 
RABANON

GAUDELET Françoise 1794 23/11/1794 3 frmaire an III GODINE
GELY Hubert 1797 28/10/1797 07 brumaire an VI HUGUET
GILLET Joseph 1796 05/11/1796 15 brumaire an V FEUILLET
GIRAUD Bruno 1799 18/07/1799 30 messidor an VII. BRONDES
GIRAULT Marie Louise 1793 09/04/1793 20 germinal an I GARNOT
GODINE François 1794 23/11/1794 3 frmaire an III GAUDELET
GRIFFON Yves Jacques 1793 03/04/1793 14 germinal an I NIARD
GROSPRESTRE Marie Louise 1802 18/07/1802 29 messidor an X FEUILLET
GUILLAUME Jean Baptiste 1801 30/08/1801 12 fructidor an IX DELORME
GUILLON Jean 1796 17/07/1796 29 messidor an IV FAUCHEUX
HEURTAUT Marie Anne 1794 08/06/1794 20 prairial an II BARBEROT
HOUDIN Jeanne 1798 13/01/1798 24 nivôse an VI DION
HUGUET Marie Colombe 1797 28/10/1797 07 brumaire an VI GELY
JACQUINOT Jean Baptiste 1802 16/02/1802 27 pluviôse an X FELIX
JODELET Jacques 1798 02/01/1798 13 nivôse an VI MOREAU
JULLIEN Marc Antoine 1801 28/04/1801 08 floréal an IX NIOCHE
LACOUR Madeleine Victoire Sophie 1796 04/02/1796 15 pluviôse an IV TOURNE
LAJOIE Marie Françoise 1801 15/11/1801 24 brumaire an X COLLOT
LAMOTTE Barthélémy 1797 23/09/1797 02 ventôse an VI COUPRY
LAPCHIN Antoine Louis Mathieu 1800 20/12/1800 29 frimaire an IX THEVENOT
LAVIEILLE François Louis 1794 09/03/1794 19 ventôse an II LECOUTEUX
LECOINTRE Marie Madeleine Henriette 1792 22/10/1792 1 brumaire an I FAUCHEUX
LECOUTEUX Blaize Françoise 1794 09/03/1794 19 ventôse an II LAVIEILLE
LECOUTEUX Nicolas Gabriel 1796 11/02/1796 22 pluviôse an IV MEUNIER
LECOUTEUX Jeanne Geneviève 1801 28/08/1801 10 fructidor an IX LETULLE
LECUREUIL Marie Marguerite 1794 28/06/1794 10 messidor an II PARROUHEE
LEGRAND Marie Louise 1794 16/08/1794 29 thermidor an II PICAVEZ
LEMOINE Marie Anne 1795 16/09/1795 30 fructidor an III FERTELLE
LEONARD Marie Geneviève 1794 26/03/1794 06 germinal an II MENANT
LETULLE Nicolas 1801 28/08/1801 10 fructidor an IX LECOUTEUX
LHOTE François Antoine 1792 05/11/1792 15 brumaire an I DISIEN
LOMEL Jean Antoine 1794 20/01/1794 01 pluviôse an II BUISSON
LORMIER Marie Geneviève 1794 08/05/1794 19 floréal an II BERGERET
LORMIER François (le jeune) 1800 19/06/1800 30 prairial an VIII CADOT
LORMIER Marie Françoise 1793 28/01/1793 08 pluviôse an I CRETON
LOUYE Pierre François Alexandre 1796 08/02/1796 19 pluviôse an IV BOULOMIER
LOZIER Marie Louise 1795 21/03/1795 01 germinal an III BOUTTEFROY
MAILLARD Etienne Antoine 1795 30/05/1795 11 prairial an III QUINARD
MENANT Antoine Jean Sébastien 1794 26/03/1794 06 germinal an II LEONARD
MEUNIER Marie Marguerite 1796 11/02/1796 22 pluviôse an IV LECOUTEUX
MEUNIER Jean Baptiste 1793 12/02/1793 24 pluviôse an I FEUILLET
MOREAU Marie Catherine 1798 02/01/1798 13 nivôse an VI JODELET
MORISSEAU Marie Agathe 1794 12/01/1794 23 nivôse an II FLIZOT
MORISSEAU Marie Agathe 1796 20/08/1796 03 fructidor an IV CHAUVRON
NIARD Marie Catherine 1793 03/04/1793 14 germinal an I GRIFFON
NIOCHE Marthe Sophie Jouvence 1801 28/04/1801 08 floréal an IX JULLIEN
PALBRAS Jean François 1796 16/05/1796 27 floréal an IV PREVOST
PALBRAS François Noël 1798 19/05/1798 30 floréal an VI FEUILLET
PALBRAS Gilles Hilaire 1793 30/11/1793 10 frimaire an II CRETON
PARROUHEE Jean Claude 1794 28/06/1794 10 messidor an II LECUREUIL
PICARD Pierre Guillaume Antoine 1796 26/09/1796 05 vendémiaire an V ROGER
PICAVEZ Dominique Joseph 1794 16/08/1794 29 thermidor an II LEGRAND
PICHOTET Marie Madeleine 1794 16/06/1794 28 prairial an II BOUCHER
PIONIE Anne Marie Louise 1795 15/11/1795 24 brumaire an IV RACT 
RABANON Madeleine Jeanne Gilberte 1794 21/03/1794 01 germinal an II GASSE
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PORCHER Martial 1794 09/03/1794 19 ventôse an II FEUILLET
PREVOST Marie Ursule Victoire 1796 16/05/1796 27 floréal an IV PALBRAS
QUINARD Nicolas Antoine 1797 08/10/1797 17 vendémiaire an VI CRETON
QUINARD Germain Charles 1794 25/08/1794 08 fructidor an II VIET
QUINARD Anne Marcelle 1795 30/05/1795 11 prairial an III MAILLARD
RACT Joseph 1795 15/11/1795 24 brumaire an IV PIONIE
ROGER Nicolas Jacques 1797 19/11/1797 29 brumaire an VI FEUILLET
ROGER Anne Marguerite 1796 26/09/1796 05 vendémiaire an V PICARD
RUELLE Pierre Exupère 1802 19/09/1802 2 complémentaire an X BADIER
SAINT-LEGER (de) Adrien Bernardin Joseph 1799 29/04/1799 10 floréal an VII COUSIN
SAUTON Louis François 1793 11/02/1793 23 pluviôse an I BRUNEAU
SAUTON Geneviève Louise 1793 22/04/1793 3 floréal an I ASPE
SAUTON Jeanne Louise 1800 29/06/1800 10 messidor an VIII ANDREE
SIZEAU Nicolas Guillaume 1797 25/09/1797 04 vendémiaire an VI DECALOGNES
THEVENOT Marie Louise 1800 20/12/1800 29 frimaire an IX LAPCHIN
TOURNE Antoine François Michel 1796 04/02/1796 15 pluviôse an IV LACOUR
TREBILLON Reine 1796 20/09/1796 4 complémentaire an IV DELAVAUT
VIET Louis 1794 14/07/1794 26 messidor an II CHATEL
VIET Claude François 1795 18/01/1795 29 nivôse an III EMONIN
VIET Marie Madeleine 1794 25/08/1794 08 fructidor an II QUINARD
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